N

[FRESH PERMIT]
Date of Approval - 03-Mar-2023

1. Permit No
2. Name Of The Permit Holder
3. Name of Father/Husband

4. Address

5(i) Registration Mark of tha Venhicle
{ii) Make/Model -

(lif) Chassis Number
(iv) Engine Number

(iit) Number of Passang
7. RoutelArea f

S 10y, #

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT,BIHAR

RTO,MUZAFFARPUR RTA

FORM P.5t.5.

[See Rule 73.{7)(i)]

PERMIT IN RESPECT OF STAGE CARRIAGE PERMIT (BUS PERMIT)

PART-A

BR2023-SC-0712A

MR. VINAY KUMAR CHAUBEY
S/0- VISHNU CHAUBEY

AT- GOVINDGANJ NAWADA , Bihar Purba Champaran-845411

BROSPB6137

mg LTD/STARBUS ULTRA 44+D LPO 10.2/54

FCO?340

ot 9’/_9/&3 ;

Route
Route Code Via Length (In
i KM)
A ARSI DH ARERAL KHJIURIYA KESARIYA, SAHEB
2658 CANJ JAFARAPUS ANZ 2R SBAKHAHARA BAISHALLLALGAN] 205
JHAJPUR

12. Maximum and minimum daily trips o
13. Maximum and minimum rate of fare
14. The Stage Camaga may be used a
specified.. - .

18, The reserve stage carriage may he

WEIZFARFUR REGION

Too 22-Mar-2028

T areas and sutisd 1o Te comdifions specifisd in P.Co.S Permit

Ne:



TERMS AND CONDITIONS s

PERMIT NO. BR2023-SC-0712A VEHICLE NO. BRO5PB6137

(1) That the vehicles shall be used only in a specified area, or on specified routes in the permit.

(2) That copies of the time table of the Stage Carriage approved by the State/Regional Transport Authority shall be exhibited on the vehicle and at specified
siands and halts on the route or within the area.

(3) That specified standards of comfort and cleanliness shall be maintained in the vehicles.

{4) That fares shall be charged in accordance with the approved fare table.

(5) That the vehicle to which the permit relates is not driven speed exceeding the speed permitted under this Act,

(6) That the vehicle to which the permit rerates is not driven in contravention so Sec.5 or Sec,113

(7) That its holder shall not use a Stage Carriage in a public place for carrying or intending to carry p_assengers unless it carrles conductor,

(8) That the service of Stage Carriage shall be regularly operated on the specified route in accordance with the approved time-table.

{9) No owner shall employ any person to act as an agent for sale of tickets for travel by public service vehicle unless that persen holds a valid agents
license.

(10) Any variation in route shall not be allowed beyond the limit as provided in the provision to clause (xxii) of sub- section (2) of Section 72 of the Motor
Vehicles Act,

(11) (i) No motor vehicle shall be fitted with an audio on audio visual device in such a position so that it distracts the attention of driver.

. (1) (i) Such audio-visual device or video or tape recorder shall fitted in such a position that its operations not accessible to driver.

(1) (iii) NO loudspeaker attached to any of such devices shall fitin driver’s cabin in case of a Siage carriage.

(12) Vehicle owner will made available canvasser and agent license within a month to the under sign through affidavit.

(13) The name of driver and conductor with their mobile number shall be written cleary on both sides of the bus in 20dition to the name and address of the
operatar.

{14) Via of the route shall be written of the vehicle in Urdu alsa.

(15) No commercial goods shall be carried on the venicles.

(18) Transportation of any inflammable substznce is prohbite. Camying o° § g

(17) This permit is not valid if the bus vicistes nule 138 of Sinar Motor Velide =ue 7 ==

(18) Vulgar/Obscene/Hurting the sentiments and dignity of womsn, culoren, r=igon, communiessongs, videos will not be allowed in the Buses,

(19} It shall be ensured by the permit holder !zt The Crwer of B wsiics =il ifiow e deecSons noified under Motor Vehicie Driving Regulation, 2017
(20) This permit is subject to the conditions k2id down m Section B4 of e A, zro & su-mied” o mule TE the Bthar Motor Vehicles Rules —

{21) This permit is also subject o condTon
(21) (iyThe approved fare-table ang Eme-iztis o T moutss sl te sambiEs e wehices 200 o0 = parking place/stands and halts specified in the
application for permit.

(21) (ii) The arrangements specified in Fi= spplication for fie ponni, for hoosiig, manisrerc= = r=oz=its of the vehidles, and for storage and sage custody
of luggage and goods will be maini=ined_

(21) (iiijThe recorcs and retums shall be subemiied 10 be the Transport Acoriy == spechec by T

(22) This permit is further subject I ofer conditons siiached o e pessil

(23) The Siate/Regional Transpon Acthority may. sfter ghving nolice of not iBss fem e === Vary the conditions of the permit. (if) Attach to the permit
further condiions.

(24) The permit is valid ¥ =nd onlly 7 accompanisd by an authorisation sip ndc=ing = s=od o waiidty on the basis of payment of Motor Vehicle Tax and
additional M.V.Tax=s.

(25) The permit is ssswad subjest o Ihe condiBion that difference of t=x, # 2oy on fra czuisiors shall payable along with penalty, if chargeable:

(26) Minimum tow se=s shall e k=0t resenved for disebled passengsss =0 =l === srowsoe of low footboard for easy accessibility.

(27) Every vehidie cwnar will kssp resenve two ssats of the first row for e tencic=s semers ¢l b2 mentioned near the reserve seats.Vehicles awner
shall be ensure and arangs whes! chair for the convenience of the handicap pesons

(28) Eave teasing is done by S passengers or persons in the public passengsrs vetises ¥ s.on mcacent is reponted by the victim or the co-passengers o
the vehicles squad then the vehicis squad will report to the nearest Police Siafcn immedizisn,. 72 s nat done by the vehicle squad then permit will be
cancelled. :

masl

1]

exingusher will be

)y o

Date: 03-Mar-2023




Y7 14 12° — Y [3/22

PERMIT NO. BR2023-SC-0712A VEHICLE NO. BRO5PB6137
ROUTE TIME TABLE DETAIL _
Route Code Stoppage Journey Day Asriwal Time Dep;rturg A Halt
; (HH:MM) {HH:MM)
2658 RAXAUL 1 00:00:00 06:56:00 true
2658 % CHHAPWA 1 08:04:00 08:05:00 true
2658 HARSIDHI 1 08:34:00 08:35:00 true
2658 ARERAJ 1 09:35:00 09:40:00 true
2658 KHJURIYA 1 10:28:00 10:35:00 true
2658 KESARIYA i 10:53:00 10:58:00 true
2658 SAHEBGANJ 1 11:23:00 11:25:00 true
2658 JAFARAPUR 1 12:20:00 12:26:00 true
2658 AMBARA 1 12:44:00 12:45:00 true
2658 BAKHAHARA 1 13:18:00 13:23:00 true
‘ 5 2658 BAISHALLI 1 13:50:00 13:52:00 true
2658 LALGANJ 1 14:13:00 14:14:00 true
2658 HAJIPUR 1 14:35:00 14:36:00 true
2658 PATNA MITHAPUR 1 14:58:00 15:01:00 rue
= 2658 HAJIPUR 1 15:31:00 15:32:00 true
= 2658 LALGANJ 1 16:30:00 16:31:00 true
' 2658 BAISHALI 1 16:52:00 16:53:00 true
2658 BAKHAHARA 1 16:58:00 16:59:00 true
2658 AMBARA 1 17:04:00 17:05:00 true
2658 JAFARAPUR 1 17:20:00 17:21;00 true
2658 SAHEBGANJ 1 17:51:00 17:52:00 true
2658 KESARIYA 1 18:07:00 18:08:00 true
2658 KHJURIYA 1 ] 18:23:00 18:24:00 true
2658 ARERAJ 1 18:54:00 18:55:00 true
2658 HARSIDHI 1 19:10:00 19:11:00 true
2658 CHHAPWA 1 19:21:00 19:22:00 true
2658 RAXAUL 1 19:58:00 00:00:00 true

Date: 03-Mar-2023

313




